## AMENDMENT TO H.R. 1427 OFFERED BY MR. LYNCH OF MASSACHUSETTS

## [single-Family rental housing goals]

Page 95, lines 21 and 22, strike "an annual goal" and insert "annual goals".

Page 95, line 23, strike "owner-occupied,".

Page 95, line 24, before "housing" insert "owner-occupied and rental".

Page 96, line 6, strike "the goal" and insert "each goal".

Page 96, line 14, strike "goal" and insert "goals".

Page 97, strike "goal" each place it appears in lines 2 and 5 and insert "goals".

Page 97, line 3, strike "is" and insert "are".

Page 97, line 10, after "owner-occupied" insert "or rental, as applicable".

Page 97, line 23, after "owner-occupied" insert "or rental, as applicable".

Page 99, line 9, after "owner-occupied" insert "or rental, as applicable".

Page 99, line 22, strike "the" and insert "a".

Page 100, after line 14, insert the following:

- 1 "(g) Consideration of Units in Single-Family
- 2 Rental Housing.—In establishing any goal under this
- 3 subpart, the Director may take into consideration the
- 4 number of housing units financed by any mortgage on sin-
- 5 gle-family rental housing purchased by an enterprise".